
College Association Minutes 
November 28, 2012 

Present: Tatyana Gleyzer, Hui Ting Jiang, Christopher Lai, Ben Joson, Victoria Mead, 
Clay Williams, Teneia Wooten, Robbie Hassel, Michael Schliefer, Joseph Moran 

Guest: Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair non-voting member) 
Nicole Hector-Hutchinson (non-voting representative of the College Association office 

Written 
proxy: Michael Schliefer for Robbie Hassel 

1. Approved Minutes 

2. New Business 
3. Budgets 

EARMARK 
Counseling & Wellness Services 
GSA- Departmental 
GSA- Departmental 
Intercollegiate Athletics (Revised) 
Recreation & Intramural 
SAF Performing Arts Club 
SAF Performing Arts Individuals 
USGClubs 

GSA Clubs 
Eye Speak 
Global Social Work Alliance 

Performing Arts Clubs 
SAF/P A/CLUB (CL1) 
SAF/PA/CLUB (IN1) 
SAF/P A/CLUB (IN2) 
SAF/P A/CLUB (IN3) 
SAF/P A/CLUB (IN4) 
SAF/PA/CLUB (IN5) 
SAF/PA/CLUB (IN6) 
SAF/P A/CLUB (IN7) 
SAF/PA/CLUB (INS) 
SAF/P A/CLUB (IN9) 
SAF/PA/CLUB (INlO) 
SAF/PA/CLUB (IN11) 
SAF/PA/CLUB (IN12) 
SAF/PA/CLUB (IN13) 
SAF/PA/CLUB (IN14) 
SAF/PA/CLUB (IN15) 

Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 

Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 

Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 

Unanimously Approved 

$4,616.54 
$2,500.00 
$ 3,100.00 
$48,407.59 
$51,419.33 
$21,069/)8 
$23,954.98 
$62,044.00 

$3,100.00 
$2,500.00 

$2,500.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 1,500.00 
$ 700.00 
$ 450.00 
$ 450.00 
$ 1,500.00 
$ 1,200.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 1,200.89 
$ 1,500.00 
$ 1,500.00 
$ 900.00 
$ 650.00 
$ 550.00 
$ 600.00 



SAF/PA/CLUB (IN16) 
SAF/P A/CLUB (IN17) 
SAF/P A/CLUB (IN18) 
SAF/PA/CLUB (IN19) 
SAF/P A/CLUB (IN20) 
SAF/PA/CLUB (IN21) 
SAF/P A/CLUB (IN22) 
SAF/P A/CLUB (IN23) 
SAF/P A/CLUB (IN24) 
SAF/P A/CLUB (IN25) 
SAF/P A/CLUB (IN27) 
SAF/P A/CLUB (IN28) 
SAF/P A/CLUB (IN29) 

Publications 
* 1 Cult. Magazine 

USGClubs 

Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 

Unanimously Approved 

A Little Night Music Unanimously Approved 
Alpha Sigma Sorority Unanimously Approved 
Archaeology Club Unanimously Approved 
Bhakti Yoga Club Unanimously Approved 
*2Caribbean Student Union Unanimously Approved 
Capoeira Club Unanimously Approved 
Chamber Music Society of Hunter College Unanimously Approved 
Chemistry Club Unanimously Approved 
*3 Circus Club Unanimously Approved 
Chinese Christian Fellowship Unanimously Approved 
Cultural Symposium Club Unanimously Approved 
Dominican Student Union Unanimously Approved 
Haitian Students Association Unanimously Approved 
Hindu Student Association Unanimously Approved 
*4 Hillel (International) Unanimously Approved 
International Student Club Unanimously Approved 
*5 Jazz Dance Club Unanimously Approved 
Linguistics Club Unanimously Approved 
Minority Association for Pre-Medical Students Unanimously Approved 
*6 Path to Animal Liberation Unanimously Approved 
Pre-Law Society Unanimously Approved 
*7 Psychology Club Unanimously Approved 
*8 Roosevelt Institute at Hunter College Unanimously Approved 
Russian Club Unanimously Approved 

LATE SUBMISSIONS 
Emergency Food and Shelter 
*9 USG General 
Blue and White Society 

Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 

$ 400.00 
$ 700.00 
$ 1,100.00 
$ 150.00 
$ 900.00 
$ 954.09 
$ 1,500.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 750.00 
$ 1,100.00 
$ 700.00 
$ 700.00 
$ 800.00 

$ 9,150.00 

$2,500.00 
$ 1,400.00 
$ 1,200.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$5,000.00 
$4,050.00 
$ 1,500.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$3,600.00 
$2,000.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$2,000.00 
$ 1,500.00 
$4,500.00 
$ 1,500.00 
$5,000.00 
$2,000.00 
$3,414.00 
$2,000.00 
$2,386.25 
$3,000.00 
$ 1,500.00 
$ 1,000.00 

$18,020.00 
$79,000.00 
$ 2,500.00 



Hip HopOlogy 

4. Line Transfer/Budget Modification 
Intercollegiate Athletics 

5. Line Transfers 
Caribbean Student Union 
* 1 0 Performing Arts 

6. Budget Modifications 
* 11 Media Board 
Performing Arts/Music 
Eta Sigma Phi 

7. Income Earned 
8. Old Business 

Unanimously Approved 

Unanimously Approved 

Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 

-The decisions on payment for Non Tax Levy hourly employees for hours they were 
scheduled to work on hurricane days are to be made up. 

- Circus Club will specify (soft balls only) in their equipment. 

Notes 
1 Cult Magazine will be tabled 
2 Caribbean Student Union may use skillet from the office of Student Activities to solve 

Public Safety issue. Fees for skillet will be moved to something else. 

$2,500.00 

$48,757.39 

$ 9,150.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 220.00 

3 Circus Club and Hillel Club have agreed to share club space. Nicole Hector must receive 
letter confirmation of the agreement. Circus Club must specify soft balls only in line 4. 

4 Hillel Club is to remain named Hillel Club to avoid confusion with Hillel International. 
75% reimbursement for a mural 

5 Jazz Dance needs to send a letter to Nicole Hector for use of dance Department space. 
6 Paths to Liberation confirmed trip to Upstate New York Woodstock Farms. 
7 Psychology Club -75% reimbursement for an event 
8 Roosevelt Institute at Hunter College -75% reimbursement for two events 
9 USG will specify co-sponsorships to reduce budget modifications. Tabled until all expenses are 

itemized 
10 Performing Arts Clubs- on (IN6) $240.00 is being removed from (IN2) or (IN4) 
11 Media Board $13,000.00 estimated not $17,000.00 

Respectively Submitted 

c~ c < 


